

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20913/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2004 in FA 453/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BIHARILAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 15/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.K.Gambhir, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr.V.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Promila Nagpal )  
Court Master