

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20913/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 9.8.2004 in FA No. 453/1997 of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Indore Bench)

BIHARILAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.K.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, without prejudice to the respective contentions of

the parties, the Status-quo as to position shall be maintained and the appellant shall pay to the

respondent a sum of

Rs.750/- p.m. from the date of judgment of the High Court on the 1st of every month, the arrears being

payable within four weeks from today.

a Bhardwaj )

( Meenu Sethi )

( Pushap Lat

rt Master

Court Master

Cou