

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2442 OF 2005

BIHARILAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TIKARAM

Respondent(s)

(For dismissal of the appeal on behalf of the respondent for non compliance of order)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that the order dated

4.4.2005 has been complied with. In view of his submission, I.A. No.2 is dismissed

ati Arora )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan W

Court Master

Court

Master